



RFP 2427-KY

MESA COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER 2ND FLOOR RENOVATIONS

Addendum 1 – September 19, 2024

The purpose of this addendum is:

1. Provide the pre-bid sign in sheet.
2. Provide the questions and answers received by the deadline.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Q1. I got a bid invite from FCI for the 2nd Floor remodel in the Justice Center. The spec mentions Current Solutions and KUBL Group as preferred vendors for the card access and Avigilon camera systems, respectively. That being said, do I need to reach out to all bidding parties and provide quotes for the Avigilon cameras, or will this be carried by the winning GC and then we will work with them after the fact, similar to what we did in the booking project?

Answer: Winning GC can use what ever subcontractor they would like.

Q2. Finish Schedule ST-1 ST-1 that is used for some of the baseboard and as a wainscot. The finish schedule calls it a quartz or sub natural stone. The specs call out Empress Green Marble. Does Mesa County seek to match something that is already in the existing corridor? Please clarify what Mesa County is looking for?

Answer: The existing Green base and wainscoting in the corridors is no longer manufactured, we are trying to match as best as we can.